


Bicycle tour
Full length: 46,000 meters
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Transportation

Transport Information
Telephone: 05-2333272
Address: No. 1, Jhongsing Road, Chiayi City

Telephone: 05-2228904
Address: No. 528 Zhongshan Road, Chiayi City

Telephone: 05-2768094
Address: No. 304, Zhongxiao Road,
                   Chiayi City

Telephone: 4066-3000
Address: No. 168, Gaotie West Road,
                   Taibao City, Chiayi County

Telephone: 05-2223194
Address: No. 503 Zhongshan
                   Road, Chiayi City

Telephone: 05-2788177
Address: No. 635, Section 2,
Daya Road, Chiayi City 

(Chiayi Train Station Rear Station)

Transit Center of Chiayi City

Chiayi Train Station

Alishan Forest
Railroad 
Beimen Station

Taiwan HSR
Chiayi Station

Chiayi Bus Main
Station

Chiayi County
Bus  Service
Administration

National Highway No. 1: 
Exit at the Chiayi Interchange, and 
take Beigang Road to the city 
center

National Highway No. 3:
1. Exit at Zhuqi Interchange → 
follow the road to the city center
2. Exit at Jhongpu Interchange → 
follow the road to the city center

If you are disembarking at 
Chiayi Airport, take a taxi for an 
approximately 20 minutes to 
Chiayi Train Station.

Get off at the Chiayi City Terminal Station, 
then take a taxi or bus past the bridge to 
Chiayi Train Station (Front) 

By car

Taiwan Railways

Intercity Bus

Flight

HSR
Exit at Chiayi Station, 
then take a taxi, or use 
your ticket stub to take 
the BRT for free into the 
city center

Exit at Chiayi Station, and 
you're in the city center

Chiayi Airport 

Chiayi City

TaipeiTaoyuan

Taichung

Hsinchu

Miaoli

Changhua

Tainan

Zuoying (Kaohsiung)

Yunlin

 HSR Chiayi Station

Banqiao

Nangang

Taichung 
International Airport

Taiwan Taoyuan
International Airport

Kaohsiung
International Airport

Chiayi
Airport

Telephone: 05-2867886
Address: No.1, Rongdian Rd.,
                   Shuishang Township,
                   Chiayi County 
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Scooter rental: 
There are many scooter rental 
stores in front of the train station
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From the agricultural lifestyle of the plains indigenous peoples, to 
the period of Dutch rule, the Kingdom of Tungning, the Qing Dynasty 
officially establishing Tsulo County, to the era of Japanese rule, and 
the era of the ROC government, for over 300 years the stories of 
different eras have overlapped on this piece of land; the Tropic of 
Cancer crosses through the south part of and illuminates Chiayi City, 
otherwise known as “Peach City or “Tsulo”.

About Chiayi City

We welcome you to a tour of Chiayi, for a wonderful and insightful 
travel experience.

Take a leisurely stroll around Chiayi at your own pace, you can follow 
the railway to see remnants of the forestry industry, or follow artists' 
brushstrokes and imagine the city's past. There are also unique 
historic sites, lush parks, and authentic local street food!



Tourist Attractions

Dizang Temple of 
Mt. Jiouhwa

7

Song of the Forest
landscape art 

5

Wenhua Road
Night Market

9

East Market10

Historical Relic
Museum

14

Chiayi Cultural &
Creative Industries Park 

17

Chiayi Prison
Museum

8

Taiwan Hinoki Museum18

i-WOOD Village19

Shell-Ginger
Story House

20

Dongmen
Roundabout
'Manneken-Pis'

11

Local Cultural
Museum

15Museum of Ancient
Taiwan Tiles

6

North Gate Station
1

Hinoki Village
2

3
Chiayi Municipal
Museum 

Alishan Forest
Railway Garage Park 

4

Chiayi Cheng-
Huang Temple

12

KANO Park
13

Art Site of Chiayi 
Railway Warehouse

16



Lantan Scenic Area6

Mountain Path7

Chiayi Park│ Botanical Garden│
Urban Jungle Park

4

Renyitan Scenic Area11

Xianghu Park│ Pizitou Botanical Garden2

Yuan Lin Zi Community3

National Chiayi University Insect 
Ecology Museum

10

Chiayi City Discovery School5

Shopping│
Entertainment

Showtime Plaza1

Shin Kong Mitsukoshi
Department Store

2

Far Eastern
Department Store 

3

Carrefour│Carrefour
Night Market 

4

RT-Mart5

Carnival Cinema6

Carrefour Beimen
Store

7

Nice Plaza8

TLW│ HOLA9

Costco10

Park│ Scenic Areas│
Ecological Areas 

Alishan Forestry Area│ Garage Park
1

Musical Fountain
8

Lanta n Moon and
Heart of the Lake 

9



Chiayi City special festivals

Time:
Every year around the 6th day
of the 3rd month of the lunar
calendar  
Location: 
Guanglu Village Xuanwu Temple

Chiayi City Swing Festival
(high swing competition at Guanglu Village)

Time: 
The 1st day of the 8th month of
the lunar calendar 
Location: 
Chiayi Cheng-Huang Temple

Cheng-Huang Night Patrol

Time:
Every year around December

Location: 
Cultural Center  Music Hall,
Cultural Park, Zhongzheng 
Park, etc. 

Time: 
Every year around December

Location: 
Chiayi City Baseball Stadium,
Yunshan Softball Stadium (A,
B)... etc. 

Jhu-luo Shan International 
Junior Baseball Tournament

Chiayi City International
Band Festival



Travel Information

Chiayi Train Station Travel Information Center
Telephone: 05-2256649
Address: No. 528 Zhongshan Road, Chiayi City
Service hours: Monday to Sunday (8:00-17:00)

For travel related 
information, please 
visit the Travel in 
Chiayi website

Chiayi e-bike 
rental service

Cultural Heritage 
Database

HI CHIAYI 
Chiayi Park app

iTour@Chiayi

i-bus bus 
information app

Chiayi City 
Government 
Line @ official account

Bus routes from 
HSR Chiayi Station 
to Chiayi city center 

Chiayi City Government Ad

24 hr free travel service hotline (Mandarin, English, Japanese, 
and Korean service) Telephone: 0800-011-765
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Happiness Chiayi

Travel in Chiayi

Chiayi Information
Center



Cafe and dessert shops

Sakura Leaves

New Taiwan Bakery

Cang Cafe

Mugeneration

fei fei

New In Ages

i-WOOD Village

Paris 6th Street

The One Tea

Fragrant Garden

05-2222350

05-2222154

05-2776577

0970-630555

05-2245033

05-2232288

0905-188033

0937-657064

05-2255123

05-2228101

05-2369768

05-2353588

05-2322441

05-2244888

05-2227288

05-2253688

No. 909-3, Wenhua Road,
Chiayi City

No. 563, Chuiyang Road,
Chiayi City

No.47, Wufeng N. Road,
Chiayi City

No.156, Xingye E. Road,
Chiayi City

No.51, Bade Road,
Chiayi City

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

05-2270300

05-2251070

05-2592639

05-2250688

25x40 Art Space

Zhuo-Wu CAF'E

Man Guan 
ea Garden

Harmony
Coffee & Tea

Infusion
Cake & Tea

Main Tang Tea Shop

No. 12., Lane 366. Zhongshan
Road, Chiayi City

No. 294 Zhongshan Road,
Chiayi City

No. 260, WenhuaRoad, 
Chiayi City

No. 233 Zhongshan Road,
Chiayi City

No. 5, Lane 366, Gonghe Road, 
Chiayi City

No. 223 Zhongshan Road,
Chiayi City

No. 554 Zhongzheng Road,
Chiayi City

No. 194, Minsheng N. Road, 
Chiayi City

1F, No.246-1. Langjing Street, 
Chiayi City

No. 494, Renai Road, 
Chiayi City

1F, No.179, Chengren Street, 
Chiayi City

No. 260, Xinrong Road, 
Chiayi City

No. 1, Renai Road,
Chiayi City

Evie's Cafe 1F, No.44, Kangle Street,
Chiayi City

1F, No..216, Mincyuan Road,
Chiayi City

Ming Shiang
Tea Shop
Ueshima
Coffee Lounge

Dingstea Room

0968-398378

0922-882673

05-2227301

05-2337318

05-2750019

05-2866087
No.263, Huzinei Road,
Chiayi City

21

22

23

24

05-2712159

05-2766987

05-2770250

05-2752737

25

26

27

28

29

30

R5 Bistro 1F, No. 205, Zhongxiao Road,
Chiayi City

No.4, Lane 199, Gonghe Road, Chiayi
City (Hinoki Village T11- Building B)

HuoChiuan 

Happiness in Here No. 135, Weixin Road,
Chiayi City

CouCou Cafe
Pâtisserie

No.450, Xinsheng Road,
Chiayi City

1F, No.374, Xinsheng Road,
Chiayi City

No. 512, Section 2 Daya Road,
Chiayi City

No. 291, Nansing Road,
Chiayi City

No. 178, Wuxian Street,
Chiayi City

No.927, Yijiao Street,
Chiayi City

Jiakuanci

TrianguloGATO Cafe

Casa Lounge Bar

GoodLuck coffee

Health Bakery

Magic Friends 
Fresh Yogurt Shop



Old House 
Empowerment Project

Delicious
Food

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

05-2777422 

 05-2223011 

05-2256058 

05-2259449

05-2770681

05-2221167

05-2226651

0986-317933

0932-125244

0912-208847

No. 48, Ronghe Street,
Chiayi City

MOSO Salon

CHEZ MOI

wedding & café

Taoshan Culture Center
Happy Citizen Academy

No. 138. Xingye E. Road,
Chiayi City

No. 168 Zhongshan Road,
Chiayi City

No. 39, Wufeng S. Road,
Chiayi City

No. 196. Changrong Street,
Chiayi City

No.6 , Lane 35, Wufeng N. 
Road, Chiayi City

No.3, Lane 25, Wufeng S.
Road, Chiayi City

No.338, Linsen W. Road,
Chiayi City

No. 518, Linsen E. Road,
Chiayi City

No.150, Yuanfu Street,
Chiayi City

48 home

Come Home Cafe

Fortune Patisserie

Andiamo Art Studio

Le Chat Noir

Dependents' Village

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

PANdora263.ART

0979-060750

05-2750369

0963-227307

05-2255169

05-2221167

0903-366688

05-2250039

05-2255559

05-2773971

No.196, Xingzhong Street,
Chiayi City

No. 263, Lanjing Street,
Chiayi City

No. 449 Zhongzheng Road,
Chiayi City

No. 55, Ronghe Street,
Chiayi City

No.282, Linsen W. Road,
Chiayi City

No.8, Lane 181, Guohua
Street, Chiayi City

No. 672 Zhongzheng Road,
Chiayi City

No.396, Gongming Road,
Chiayi City

No.15, Lane 37, Wufeng S.
Road, Chiayi City

No. 132. Changrong Street,
Chiayi City

Blaxk Wedding

Forgotten Lane 
- Ice Café (Ice Camp)

pm396

Kamuji

Museum of Ancient 
Taiwan Tiles

L'arbre Workshop

Original.wood & 
Kitty House 3970

Old Town Cafe

NITON 672

Search for 
" L'arbre"

Chiayi chicken rice

Safe restaurants



New Taiwan Bakery
Peach-tip's Crisp Cake
Sfin-Muo Yokan
Ta-Fu Yaki 

Jiakuanci Food Co., Ltd.
Tirosen Pancake
Chiayi Reflections - 
Pancake set
Banknote pancake set

Nan-Hsin Foods
Alishan square cookies
Alishan Yokan

Chiao Ai Bakery
Taiwanese Biscuit
Chiao Ai sweet potato cake

Saint Paul Patisserie
5 Q Cakes
Saint Paul Q Cakes

Entien Bakery
Entien square cookies

T.K square cookies
Square cookie gift box

National Chiayi University
Blackbean soy sauce

Fen-Fang Garden
Taiwan artistic tea brick

Chuang's Square Cookies store
Chuang's Square Cookies

Yeh Wen Cheng Teas
Wenxin tea set

Redu Chocolate Workshop
Chocolate box set

The One Tea
TOSE Black Tea

Jing Rong Mei Wedding Cake Shop
Mushroom vegetarian
braised meat
Turkey rice pastry

i-WOOD Village
Tree of Life - essential
oil  diffuser necklace 

Shell-Ginger Story House
Shell-Ginger Story - Travel 
& Lifestyle Division

Chinyi Eggs Technology
Chinyi concentrated
chicken essence box set

Hsu's Bakery
Chilled mung bean cakes

Gateau Cadeau Patisserie
Rose and lychee cake

Lung Feng Hsiang (Cojy) 
Pottery Art

Multi-purpose incense
stand

Two Babies Bakery
Handmade egg rolls

Dingkun Food Co. LTD.
Japanese-style mochi set

Hong Yang Foods
CUTE BOAZ box set

Ming Chen Xuan Company
Almond pork paper roll

Chef Long's Kimchi
Golden Kimchi Set

Benimaru
Umeboshi set

Apple Village
Si Siou A dried tofu

Recommended
souvenirs

Top 10 souvenir stores/products over the years



Half-day Tour
Tour A

Mountain Pass → Lantan Scenic Area

Chiayi Park (Historical Relic Museum, Chiayi Tower, KANO Park) →
Botanical Garden→ Chiayi Metropolitan Forest Park

Tour B

1 Day Tour
Alishan Forest Railway Chiayi Garage Park → Chiayi Municipal Museum → Beimen Station → Hinoki 
Village → Prison Museum → Chiayi Park → Botanical Garden → Wenhua Road Night Market

2 Day Tour
Song of the Forest landscape art → Alishan Forest Railway Chiayi Garage Park → 
Chiayi Municipal Museum → Beimen Station → Hinoki Village → Prison Museum  → 
Chiayi Park  → Wenhua Road Night Market  → Lantan Fountain

Day 1

Mountain Path  → Lantan Scenic Area  → Dizang Temple of Mt. Jiouhwa → National 
Historical Site Chiayi Chenghuang Temple → Chiayi Cultural & Creative Industries Park

Day 2

3 Day Tour
Southern Branch of the National Palace Museum → Yanshui Qiaonan Old Street → Guanzil-
ing Hot Spring → Stay at Chiayi City

Song of the Forest landscape art → Alishan Forest Railway Garage Park → Chiayi 
Municipal Museum → Beimen Station → Hinoki Village → Prison Museum → Chiayi 
Park → Botannical Garden → Wenhua Road Night Market → Lantan Fountain

Fenchihu or Alishan Forest Park

Day 1

Day 2

Day 3

Mountain and Sea Tour
East Market → Taiping Bridge, Old Street → Wenhua Road Night 
Market → Lantan Fountain

Budai Harbor → Penghu → Nanliao Village → Kueibi Mountain → Moses Parts the Sea 
→ Longmen Underground Tunnels → Xiyu Erkan Village

Mudou Island → Return Home

Day 1

Day 2 Alishan Forest Railway Garage Park → Chiayi Municipal Museum → Beimen Station → 
Hinoki Forest → Prison Museum → Chiayi Park, Botannical Garden, Metropolitan 
Forest Park

Day 4

Day 3

Tour
Description
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